Caimas

1, James E. Carothers, Engineering Manager, hereby certify

that these bid tabulations are correct.

), a7 ez

WASHINGTON
James E. Carothers, PE ate
PROJECT NO. P1016 Engineer's Estimate: Lee Contractors LLC Stateline LLC
| $250,000.00 20907 NE 72nd Ave | PO Box 972
DESCRIPTION: Camas Skatepark Improvements - Rebid Battleground WA 98604 La Center WA 98629
Ent. By estimating@leecontractorswa.com |darren@statelinewa.com
DATE OF BID OPENING: November 18, 2022, 10:00am PAF 360-723-5295 360-623-9393
Rebid Camas Skatepark Improvements - Schedule A - Phase |
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Mobilization LS 1]  $2,980.00 $2,980.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 | $28,000.00 | $28,000.00
2 Skatepark Improvements - Phase | LS 1] $153,071.66| $153,071.66 $198,275.00 $198,275.00 | $235,000.00 | $235,000.00
3 Construction Documentation (minimum bid LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
4 Minor Changes (minimum bid $5,000) LS 1]  $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Subtotal Schedule A - Phase 1 $166,051.66 $233,275.00 $273,000.00
Sales Tax (8.4%) $13,948.34 $19,595.10 $22,932.00
Total Schedule A - Phase 1 $180,000.00 $252,870.10 $295,932.00
Rebid Camas Skatepark Improvements - Schedule B - Phase Il - ALTERNATE ADD
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY UNIT ENGRG UNIT CONTRACT UNIT CONTRACT
NO PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
5 Mobilization LS 1 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00
6 Skatepark Improvements - Phase || LS 1| $64,575.65| $64,575.65 $84,975.00 $84,975.00 [ $73,000.00 | $73,000.00
Subtotal Schedule B - Phase |l $64,575.65 $89,975.00 $80,000.00
Sales Tax (8.4%) $5,424.35 $7,557.90 $6,720.00
Total Schedule B - Phase Il $70,000.00 $97,532.90 $86,720.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST SCHEDULES A&B $250,000.00 $350,403.00 $382,652.00
(BASIS OF AWARD**)

and B will be awarded.

** Basis of Award will be determined by the sum of Schedules A and B. City of Camas will determine whether Schedu

e A or both Schedules A




